900236396 10/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPI Acquisition LLC		105/13/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sorghum Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2100	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2653396	SORGHUM PARTNERS
Registration Number:	3082785	SORGHUM PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2898903	SORGONOMICS
Registration Number:	3837689	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80829-4000.0000.GX56

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0618

\$115.00 2653396

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton
Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/
Date:	10/18/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=100513 SPI Changed to Sorghum#page1.tif source=100513 SPI Changed to Sorghum#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0619



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPI ACQUISITION LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPI ACQUISITION LLC" TO "SORGHUM

PARTNERS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 5:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

4815385 8100

100507340

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 7993259

DATE: 05-14-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0620

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:45 PM 05/13/2010 FILED 05:09 PM 05/13/2010 SRV 100507340 - 4815385 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SPI ACQUISITION LLC

The undersigned, being the authorized person of SPI ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby amends Article FIRST of the Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of the Company to read, in its entirety, as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Sorghum Partners, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on this 13th day of May, 2010.

Steven E. Ducommun Authorized Person

D-1152676 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0621